Rev. 0-2024 Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter3W ◊ Input: 100V-240VAC
RAC03-K/SMT Series ◊ AC/DC Power Supply
Dimensions (LxWxH):
SMT 1

15.5g (0.034 lbs)
Part
Number
Input Voltage
Range
[VAC]
Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output Current
max.
[mA]
Efficiency (1)
typ.
[%]
RAC03-3.3SK/SMT-R 85-265 3.3 900 69
RAC03-05SK/SMT-R 85-265 5 600 74
RAC03-12SK/SMT-R 85-265 12 250 78
RAC03-15SK/SMT-R 85-265 15 200 75
RAC03-18SK/SMT-R 85-265 18 170 78
RAC03-24SK/SMT-R 85-265 24 125 77
E224736
SELECTION GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS